
 
Universal Multiple-Octet Coded Character Set 

UCS 
                                  ISO/IEC JTC1/SC2/WG2   IRG N 1028R 

                                    Date:  2004-05-19 
Doc. Type: Member body contribution 
Title: About the review principles for CJK-C1 
Source: TCA 
Status: Input to IRG 
Action: to be discussed 
Distribution: IRG Members and Ideographic Experts 
Reference: 2 attached files 
No. of pages: 1 
Medium: Electronic 

 
TCA found there were many wrong unification cases in the reports for reviewing 
CJK-C1 glyphs (refer to the attached file “wrong-dup.xls”), because someone didn’t 
follow the unification rules mentioned in the Annex S of ISO/IEC 10646-1: 2000.  In 
order to clarify the review work for CJK-C1, We proposed the following principles: 

1. Two CJK-C1 glyphs should not be unified if there was no any unification rule in 
the Annex S of ISO/IEC 10646-1:2000 said that they must be unified. 

2. If two CJK-C1 glyphs must be unified by a unification rule and a reviewer didn’t 
agree with that, the reviewer has to provide the copy of any document containing 
the evident of the difference between these glyphs. 



Sheet1

				Gly No1		Gly No2		Gly Ucs

		03012

		03030

		03144

		02993

		04087

		04088

		04156

		04172

		04187

		04191





Sheet2

		





Sheet3

		





=

TCA(TD-363A)






B

Korea(K5H02195)






TCA(TD-4874)






ELii
3

208AC






TCA(TC-2439)






2092F






2))

Korea(K5H02172)






052E0






b,
T

China(CYY00167)












i

China(CYY00168)












TCA(TC-3874)






054B9






=

China(ziw00164)


















20C7F






TCA(TC-4564)






zzzzz






1AM

China(CYY00173)







s

20CCc4






study k

Hong Kong
unified






